Illinois law.
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Section 174.404  Duration 

a)	The delegation agreement shall be valid for a period not to exceed five years. 

b)	If the unit of local government requests renewal of the agreement it must file a full application at least six months before the expiration date of the agreement. 

c)	If the Agency and the unit of local government decide to renew the agreement, a new document shall be executed at least 90 days before the expiration date of the previous agreement. 
